Bik 1001, #01-49, Bukit Merah Lane 3, Alexandra Village, Singapore 159718
Tel: 6271 0275, 6274 1311 Fax: 6377 2240 Email: hancarrepairs@gmail.com
Business Registation Number: 53178607B GST Registration Number: 201415805H

g HAN CAR REPAIRS

Our Ref: TP0O00408
Your Ref:

05" February 2021

M/S. AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Attn: Officer-In-Charge
Dept: Motor Claims

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBW 944 G & SHC 1387 S ALONG SENGKANG EAST ROAD TOWARDS
SENGKANG EAST EVA ON 05.01.2021 AT 0730HRS

Dear Officer,

We refer to the above captioned.
The accident was caused by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client has incurred
the following losses:

A. Repair Cost —553,852.00 B. LTA Search -
C. Excess- D. Loss of Use —5$120.00 x 10 = $1,200.00
E. Loss Of Rental - F. Others-

Total Claim = $55,052.00

We would appreciate if you could revert to us with your offer to settlement within 8 working weeks
as required under NIMA Protocol.

*Cheque to be made to HAN CAR REPAIRS and mail to, Blk 1001 Bukit Merah Lane 3, Alexandra
Village, #01-49, Singapore 159718, Attn: Athena Han*

Enclosed are the following documents for your kind perusal:

(X) Rental Invoices

(X) GIA Report

(X) Copy of NRIC

(X) Liability Clearance Confirmation
(X) Repair Invoice

(X) Letter of Authorisation

Yours faithfully,

Athena Han
On behalf of HAN CAR REPAIRS




@k HAN CAR REPAIRS

Business Reg Mo. 531786078

BLK 1001, #01-49 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3, ALEXANDRA VILLAGE, SINGAPORE 159718
TEL: 6271 0275, 6274 1311 FAX: 6377 2240

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

\
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Accident involving _Vehicle W SRW MM & 1 SHo 1333 S
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holder of NRIC No. S F83Fo34a &
registration No. ___ S&WD Pl &

,and owner of motor vehicle

do hereby appoint and authorize
HAN CAR REPAIRS to actas my agentand representative in the matter of the subject accident.

No claim shall be made by us against your motor insurer.

HAN CAR REPAIRS is hereby authorized to correspond, negotiate and settle on my behalf, all

claims against the parties involved in the subject accident.

Ail financial awards in my favor are to be paid to HAN CAR REPAIRS or their solicitors,

HAN CAR REPAIRS is expressly authorized to sign all discharge vouchers and any other related
documents in settlement of claims.

vV

(Signature and date)
Name: ‘Nqa wee. her, (WOu u.‘:cizh'l)
Address: BIK ¥4eB Fernvale link ¥ct-165 (=) FQ2Pr0

NRIC No: 3 3303406



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SHC 13878 (insd veh)
SBW 944G (TP veh) Model: HYUNDAI IONIQ
Date of Accident/ Time: 05/01/2021

Repair Estimate

Final Repair Cost 3,852.00 WIGST

Loss of Use | days at S per day

Rental {if any) | 800.00 8 days at 5100.00 per day

LTA / GIA Search Fee

Others:

Wl ininininin v

Final Settlement Sum

Payee Name:  HAN CAR REPAIRS

4,652.00

Is Third Party Workshop G1A Registered? [ 1 YES [X] NO (Kindlyindicate below)

A) For Non GlA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/<a= BOLA Scenario No: 27
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liabiiity to be filled only for chain collisions and for coses where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to less of use claim
per the NIMA rates,

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settiement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver ftortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the autharity of aur client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative

Name of Representative: chin Riad
Date: |5'ﬂf_2_02|

& / /
Signature of Witness Wamﬁ:applicablel J
Name of Witness: Haw Z wding 1 V.
Date: fé/wlwz,[ 5 3 ?4 Y

AN
MEE
Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:
Date:17/02/2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199%03512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +G5 6BB0 4888 - axa.com.sg



HAN CAR REPAIRS

Blk 1001, #01-49, Bukit Merah Lane 3, Alexandra Village, Singapore 159718
Tel: 6271 0275, 6274 1311 Fax: 6377 2240 Email: hancarrepairs@gmail.com
Business Registation Number: 531786078 GST Registration Number: 201415805H

NGO WEE CHEE (WU WEIZHI ) - :
BLK 440B FERNVALE LINK #07-165 Tax Invoice : TP000408
792440 Date : 05/02/2021

Vehicle Num. : SBW 944 G
Make/Model : TOYOTA ALTIS-2009

Aflention:: THEDWNER Chassis/Eng# - MRO53ZEE106143543/3224881541

Contact: 9457 7249 Accident Date : 05/01/2021
Claim No. :
Reference :
Policy No. :
Amount S$
LUMP SUM REPAIRS ' 3,600.00
E. &O.E. Total S$ : 3,600.00
GST@ 7% S$: 252.00
Amount Due S$ : 3,852.00

for HAN CAR REPAIRS



1/15/2021

Gmail

Gmail - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBW 3844 G & SHC 1387 S ALONG SENGKANG EAST ROAD TOWARDS SENGKANG EAST AV...-

han car <hancarrepairs@gmail.com>

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBW 344 G & SHC 1387 S ALONG SENGKANG EAST ROAD TOWARDS
SENGKANG EAST AVE ON 05.01.2021 AT 0730HRS

2 messages

han ear <hancarrepairs@gmail.com>
To: ceciliachong@lkkaute.com

Hi Cecilia,
Please advise us on our liability.

Thank You!

Repgards,

Susan Chin

HAN CAR REPAIRS

Blk 1001 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-49 Alexandra Village
Singapore 159718

Contact: 6274 1311 7 6271 0275
Fax: 6377 2240

Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 1:47 PM

o

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>
To: han car <hancarrepairs@gmail.com>

{

Without Prejudice

Dear Susan,

We refer to the above matter

The liability is clear,

Thanks

Fri, Jan 15, 2021 at 2:21 PM

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on aur part
and/for that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in

respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other refated claims.”

Best Regards,
Cecilin Chong | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consuliants Pte 1Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@ikkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | §(408933)
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https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=112cf51063&view=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-a%3Ar50170120815886457938&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-40471... 1M1



2/9/2021 Claim Portal

« Re:<MANDATE IA> - SIM0O2ZZE {ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SHC 1387S & SBW 944G ON 05/01/2021}

Type
@ Question

Message
PLS PROCEED COR $3,852.00 LOR AT $800 (8DAYS) TOTAL $4,652.00

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/view-message/?serviceRequestNumber=19...  1/1





